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School Contact Information
www.st-johnscofe.durham.sch.uk
Telephone: 01388 773476
E-mail:shildonstjohns@durhamlearning.net
Follow us on Twitter: @StJohnsShildon

Newsletter: 4th May 2018

Achieving More Together as God'’s Children

Headteacher News:

We celebrated with our Reception Class in
assembly this week, achieving 98.1% attendance
for April. Class 1 and Class 2 came a very close
second with 97.9%.

52 children achieved 100% attendance for the
Autumn Term and 71 children achieved 100%
attendance for the Spring Term. This is an
excellent achievement. We hope to announce
even better results for the Summer Term.

If you are considering taking a holiday within the
school term, please speak to me. We cannot au-
thorise holidays within the school term unless it is
a special circumstance.

School News:

Star of the Week - 27th April 2018

Reception - Katie

Year 1 - Darcie-Mae
Year 2 - Bethany
Year 3 - Alex

Year 4 - Hudson
Year 5 - Lacey

Year 6 - Sophie

Go Run for Fun!

Imogen and Sophie from Year
5 went to Newton Aycliffe this
week to take part in some

‘Special Agent’ training. They
will be delivering missions back in school over the
next 6 weeks to get us fit and healthy. Watch out
for the ‘Big Run’ coming up in July!

Girls’ Football Team

Well done to the football team. They played their
first matches last night at Greenfield Community
College. Their effort and team playing was
amazing!

During sunny periods, please could we remind

parents to make sure the N1/
children have sun hats, water - s
bottles and that sun cream has |— -
been applied ready for the L -
school day. Hay fever 7 TN

medication can also be held in
school, with signed permission, in preparation for
hay fever sufferers.

Thank you.

Reception - McKenzie
Year 1 - Oscar
Year 2 - Lily
Year 3 - Harry
Year 4 - Maisie
Year 5 - Will
Year 6 - Gabi
Diary Dates:

Monday 7th May 2018 School Closed
May Bank Holiday 1 Day

Wed 9th May - Rev. David’s After School Club
Mon 14th May to Thur 17th May - Yr 6 SATs
Thur 24th May - Eucharist Service in Church 9.30am

Friday 25th May 2018 School Closes
Return Monday 4th June 2018

Wed 13th June - Yr 6 Leavers’ Service
1.30 pm Durham Cathedral
- Rev. David’s After School Club

Wed 27th June Rev. David’s After School Club

Wed 11th July Rev. David’'s After School Club

Friday 13th July - Yr 6 Leavers’ Party
Mon 16th July - Year 6 visit Lightwater Valley

Friday 20th July 2018 School Closes
Reopens Wednesday 5th September 2018
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